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Union Representatives & 
Staff Contact List: 

President: Jennifer Shanoski (Merritt) 
shanoski@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-499-0495 

Vice President : Kimberly King (Laney) 
profkimberly@yahoo.com 

Secretary: Jeff Sanceri (Alameda) 
sanceri@gmail.com 

Treasurer & Chief Negotiator:  Rick Greenspan (Alameda) 
rickfromalameda@sbcglobal.net 
Ph: 510-748-2309 

Alameda Co-Chair: Mary Shaughnessy 
maryshaughnessy2003@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-556-4232 

Alameda Co-Chair: Andrew Park 
a@bkpark.com 

Berkeley City Co-Chair: Scott Hoshida 
scotthoshida@gmail.com 

Berkeley City Co-Chair:  Adele Ray 
adeleray@gmail.com 

Laney Co-Chair: Merl Siegal
merylsiegal@gmail.com

Laney Co-Chair: Ann McMurdo 
annmcmurdo@gmail.com 

Grievance Officer & COPE Chair: Jeff Sanceri 
sanceri@gmail.com 
Ph: 562-652-8554 

Merritt Co-Chair: Kim Murphy
kimannereganmurphy@gmail.com 

Merritt Co-Chair: Sheila Metcalf-Tobin 
sametcalftobin@gmail.com 

Diversity Chair: VACANT 

Part -Time Co-Chair: Francis Howard (Merritt) 
Francis.Howard0251@gmail.com 

Part -Time Co-Chair: John Holmes (Merritt) 
jdholmes@igc.org 

CTE Chair: Matthew Silverberg (BCC) 
matthewsilverberg1@gmail.com 

Bookkeeper: Tae-Soon Park 
tpark1106@gmail.com 

Labor Representative: Anna Roy 
anna@pft1603.org 
Ph: 510-763-8820 ext 3 

DB Coordinator/Communications 
Specialist: Kayla Lewis 
union@pft1603.org 
Ph: 510-763-8220 ext 0 

PFT Office Hours: Monday-Thursday 10 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Friday 10 a.m.-2 p.m. 
500 East 8th St, Suite B, Oakland, CA 94606 

Office: (510) 763-8820 Website: pft1603.org ∙ Facebook: Peralta Federation of Teachers ∙ Twitter: @pft1603- Instagram: pft1603 
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